Resolution 12-25-2I - Construction Agreement - City of Detroit Lakes 93

9:55 Planning & Zoning 
1. Planning Commission Recommendations 12/03/2025 103

a) Vertical Bridge on behalf of Becker County Tax Forfeited - Request a Conditional Use Permit 
to construct a two-hundred fifty-five (255) foot self-support cellular tower with a ten (10) foot 
lightning rod

Adjourn 
Commissioner Tea 

BOARD MEETING AS POSTED 

BECKER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

DATE: TUESDAY, December 2,2025 at 8:15 am 

LOCATION: Board Room, Courthouse 

1. Meeting was brought to order by Chair Meyer.

[...]

costs must be necessary and reasonable. STATE and County have discussed and agreed that the 
Administrative Costs are necessary and reasonable. 

d. Total obligation. The total obligation of STATE for all compensation and reimbursements to 
COUNTY shall not exceed forty-eight thousand nine hundred thirty-two dollars ($48,932). The 
breakdown of the total award amount is as follows: Child Welfare, forty-eight thousand nine 
hundred thirty-two dollars ($48,932) and Juvenile Justice, zero dollars ($0). 

e. Withholding. For compensation payable under this CONTRACT, which is subject to withholding 
under state or federal law, appropriate amounts will be deducted and withheld by STATE as 
required. 

3.2. Terms of payment

[...]

MN 56589 LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID Number: 09.7154.000 Section 48 

23 Township 142 Range 039; 23-142-39 SE1/4 SW1/4 LESS .63AC (PT 9-7156). 49 

LESS 2.51AC (9-7154-1). APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: 50 

Request a Conditional Use Permit to construct a two hundred and fifty-five (255) foot 51 

self-support cellular tower with a ten (10) foot lightning rod. 52 

53 

54 

MOTION: Aho motioned to approve the application. Skalin second. Roll Call; 55 

All in favor. None opposed. Ailie abstained from voting. Motion carried. 56